Page 15 TITLE 42—THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE § 194
and all agencies of Federal Security Agency transferred
to Department of Health, Education, and Welfare by
section 5 of Reorg. Plan No. 1 of 1953, set out as a note
under section 3501 of this title. Federal Security Agen-
cy and office of Administrator abolished by section 8 of
Reorg. Plan No. 1 of 1953.
‘‘Federal Security Agency’’ substituted for ‘‘Depart-

V, § 509(b), Oct. 17, 1979, 93 Stat. 695.)
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Section 3 of act Apr. 9, 1912, also provided for com-
pensation of assistant chief and for appointment and
compensation of other employees of the bureau.
Section was formerly classified to section 18b of Title
29, Labor.
Statutory Notes and Related Subsidiaries
CHANGE OF NAME
‘‘Secretary of Health and Human Services’’ sub-
stituted in text for ‘‘Secretary of Health, Education,
and Welfare’’ pursuant to section 509(b) of Pub. L. 96–88,
which is classified to section 3508(b) of Title 20, Edu-
cation.
‘‘Secretary of Labor’’ substituted for ‘‘Secretary of
Commerce and Labor’’ pursuant to act Mar. 4, 1913. See
note set out under section 191 of this title.
Executive Documents
TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS
Functions of Federal Security Administrator trans-
ferred to Secretary of Health, Education, and Welfare
and all agencies of Federal Security Agency transferred
to Department of Health, Education, and Welfare by
section 5 of Reorg. Plan No. 1 of 1953, set out in as a
note under section 3501 of this title. Federal Security
Agency and office of Administrator abolished by sec-
tion 8 of Reorg. Plan No. 1 of 1953.
‘‘Federal Security Administrator’’ substituted for
‘‘Secretary of Labor’’ pursuant to Reorg. Plan No. 2 of
1946. See note set out under section 191 of this title.
§ 194. Quarters for bureau
The Secretary of Health and Human Services
is directed to furnish sufficient quarters for the
work of this bureau at an annual rental not to
exceed $2,000.
Page 16TITLE 42—THE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE
(Apr. 9, 1912, ch. 73, § 4, 37 Stat. 80; Mar. 4, 1913,
ch. 141, § 3, 37 Stat. 737; 1946 Reorg. Plan No. 2,
§ 1, eff. July 16, 1946, 11 F.R. 7873, 60 Stat. 1095;
1953 Reorg. Plan No. 1, §§ 5, 8, eff. Apr. 11, 1953, 18
F.R. 2053, 67 Stat. 631; Pub. L. 96–88, title V,
§ 509(b), Oct. 17, 1979, 93 Stat. 695.)
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Section was formerly classified to section 18c of Title
29, Labor.
Statutory Notes and Related Subsidiaries
CHANGE OF NAME
‘‘Secretary of Health and Human Services’’ sub-
stituted in text for ‘‘Secretary of Health, Education,
and Welfare’’ pursuant to section 509(b) of Pub. L. 96–88,
which is classified to section 3508(b) of Title 20, Edu-
cation.
‘‘Secretary of Labor’’ substituted for ‘‘Secretary of
Commerce and Labor’’ pursuant to act Mar. 4, 1913. See
note set out under section 191 of this title.
Executive Documents
TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS
Functions of Federal Security Administrator trans-
ferred to Secretary of Health, Education, and Welfare
and all agencies of Federal Security Agency transferred
to Department of Health, Education, and Welfare by
section 5 of Reorg. Plan No. 1 of 1953, set out as a note
under section 3501 of this title. Federal Security Agen-
cy and office of Administrator abolished by section 8 of
Reorg. Plan No. 1 of 1953.
‘‘Federal Security Administrator’’ substituted for
‘‘Secretary of Labor’’ pursuant to Reorg. Plan No. 2 of
1946. See note set out under section 191 of this title.
CHAPTER 6A—PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE